98 GENERAL LAWS

CHAPTER 103.

AN ACI TO APPROPRIATE MONEY FOR.THE USE OF THE
“FARMERS BOARD OF TRADE OF THE STATE OF MIRNE-
SOTA. ™ C

T

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Seorion 1. That the sum of one thousand ($1,000) dol-
lars, or so much thereof as shall be necessary, is hereby
appropriated out of any money in the Treasury, not other-

MYarmers’ wise appropriated, for the use of the Fariners’ Board of Trade
Roard of of the State of Minnesota, to be expended by them pursuant
' to the provisions of chapter ninety-nine (99) of the General
%;aé\:vrg ;)f A. D. one thousand eight hundred and seventy-nine

1879,

BEc. 2. The money hereby appropriated shall remain in
the Treasury subject to the order of said Board.

Sec. 8. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved November 12, 1881.

CHAPTER 104.

' AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY FOR THE LEGISLATIVE
EXPENSES FOR THE PRESENT SES3ION OF THE LEGISLA-
TURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA.

Be it enueted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SrctioN 1. There is hereby appropriated twenty thousand
(20,000} dollars, or so much thereof as may be necessary, from
Lexisiative the general revenue fund, for the payment of per diem, mile~
oY Reness, age, and other expenses of the members and officers of the
Legislature during the present session.
Src. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage. :
Approved October 19, 15881.



